Summary Georgia Board of Public Safety Virtual and Call-In Meeting

September 8, 2022

Board Members Present: Board Members Absent:

Willie C. Bolton

Bruce Carlisle

Stacey Cotton

Nick Ellis

Dane Kirby

Samir J. Patel

Richard Hyde Leonard "Dee" Meadows

Michael Nail
Rossie J. Ross
Charles D. Sikes
Joey Terrell
Craig Tully
Timothy C. Ward
Ellis Wood

Vice-Chairman Ellis Wood called the meeting to order.

Vice-Chairman Wood gave the Invocation and led the group in the Pledge of Allegiance.

The Board approved the minutes of the August 11, 2022 and August 18, 2022 Board meetings.

The Board approved the following donation for the Georgia Public Safety Training Center:

Item: \$500.00 Cash Value: \$500.00

Donated By: Georgia Arson Control

The Board approved the following donations for the Georgia Department of Public Safety:

Item: One (1) Stalker RLR Lidar

Value: \$2,521.50

Donated By: Bryan County Board of Commissioners

Item: Two (2) Laser Labs Inspector II Tint Meters

Value: \$278.00

Donated By: Trenton Police Department

Item: Three (3) Laser Labs Inspector II Tint Meters

Value: \$417.00

Donated By: Dade County Sheriff's Office

The Board approved a Resolution for the Georgia Department of Public Safety to authorize the Commissioner of the Department of Public Safety to enter into negotiations, contracts, and agreements with the Board of Commissioners of Sumter County, Georgia, for a long-term lease regarding construction of a DPS-owned communications tower.